

## CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO.\_\_\_\_OF 2017

## **RESOLUTION APPOINTING JASON JOHNSON AS DETECTIVE SERGEANT**

WHEREAS, Jason Johnson is currently serving as a Detective in the City of Beacon Police Department; and

WHEREAS, based on the recommendation of the Chief of Police, the Mayor has appointed/promoted Detective Jason Johnson to the position of Detective Sergeant in the City of Beacon Police Department; and

**WHEREAS,** the City Council wishes to approve the Mayor's appointment/promotion of Detective Jason Johnson to the position of Detective Sergeant in the City of Beacon Police Department;

**NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** that the City Council approves the Mayor's appointment/promotion of Detective Jason Johnson to the position of Detective Sergeant in the City of Beacon Police Department, effective as of June 19, 2017.

Resolution No.		of 2017		Date:	Jur	ne 19, 2017		
□ □ Amendments □ □ Not on roll call.				On roll call			<ul> <li>2/3 Required</li> <li>3/4 Required</li> </ul>	
Motion	Second	Council Member		Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent
		Ali Muhammad						
		Omar Harper						
		Lee Kyriacou						
		George Mansfield						
		Pamela Wetherbee						
		Peggy Ross						
		Mayor Randy	J.					
		Casale						
		Motion Carried						